
WT #281 
requesting 
cempletlon

notarized 7-21-70 
etesion~ of latest 
date to F'eb 1., 1971.

(22 cyp rec 1d)

MAIL CONTROL FORM FORM AEC-326S
* U. S. -GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1969.-364.-594



IMSIP 
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY 

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401 

July 21, 1970 

Dr. Peter A. Morris, Director 
Division of Reactor Licensing 
United States .Atomic Energy Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20545 

Dear Dr. Morris: 

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT E-5979 
Docket Number 50-263 Regulatory Fie Cy.  

Amendment No. 28 

Attached are three signed originals and nineteen conformed copies 
of Amendment No. 28 to the Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant 
operating license application.  

This Amendment requests an extension of the latest date for 
completion of the facility. The time interval for extension 
is six months which is according to practice. We however 
expect to have the facility completed and ready for full power 
operation well before the expiration of this time interval.  

Yours very truly, 

E. C. Ward, Director 
Engineering Vice Presidential Staff 

ECW/msf 

Attachment

2302/



UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION 

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY 
(nI 

Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant E-5979 Docket Number 50-263 

Regulatory File Cy.  

AMENDIEENT NO. 28 Received w/Ltr DatedLf/ LZ 

TO 

APPLICATION FOR AEC CLASS 104b OPERATING 
LICENSE FOR A UTILIZATION FACILITY 

Amendment No. 28 requests extension of the latest date for 

completion of the facility to February 1, 1971.  

Construction Permit No. CPPR-31 as amended specifies the latest 

date for completion of the facility as August 1, 1970. The facility 

will not be completed for full power operation by this date because 

an extended strike by the sheetmetal workers has prevented completion 

of the standby gas treatment system as well as certain heating and 

ventilating facilities.  

This Amendment to the application contains no restricted or other 

defense information.  

Dated July 21, 1970 
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY 

Arthur V. Dienhar 
(Corporate Seal)

2302



STATE OF MINNESOTA) 

CbUNTY OF HENNEPIN) 

A. V. Dienhart, being first duly sworn, 'says that he is the 

Vice President - Engineering of Northern States Power Company, a 

corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of laws of 

the State of Minnesota, that he executed the foregoing application 

for amendment for the purpose therein set forth; that the statements 

made in said application for amendment are true and correct to the 

best of his knowledge and belief; that he was authorized to execute 

said application on behalf of said corporation; and that the seal 

affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation.  

Art V.- Dier art 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

This 21 da of July , 1970 

S Mn ey'Ree d 
Notary Public, Henn in County, Minnesota 

My Commission Expires October 9, 1973

(Notarial Seal)


